RECEIVED NOV. 15, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220843 SUB 11/23/22

Tariff No.	4							29th Rev	ised Page	22]
Commony No		h Miramaha am	Maaka	l-	Valley Dien		al Ina C 1	cc				
Company Na Registered T					Valley Disp		al, Inc. G-1	66				
registered i								ntinued o	n next page)			1
Rates in this			JIGOTTIG		11100 1110	1011	7 (atos (oc	minuca c	HI HEAT BUGGY			
resident	ial property	. This inclu	des sin	gle f	amily dwell	ling	s, duplexes	, apartme	vices (where i	omes,	r	
									esidential unit			
recycling condom	g, and yard iniums, and	waste servion apartment	e must building	be	provided fo	r si	ngle-family	dwellings	lection, curbs , duplexes, m where servic	obile hor		
to the pr	operty owr	ner or manag	jer.									
									ficate of Auth A to this tarri		66 per	
Number of	Frequency		Recycle		Garbage &	ĭ	Number of			Recycle	Garbage &	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Recycle		Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycle	
of Containers	Service	Rate*	Rate		Rate*		of Containers	Service	Rate*	Rate	Rate*	
Recy Only	2r		\$7.05									
1 32 gal	W/2r	\$20.68 (A)					1 68 gal	W/2r	\$29.70 (A)		\$36.75	(A)
1 32 gal	EOW/2r	\$11.85 (A)				(A)			\$18.85 (A)		\$25.90	(A)
1 32 gal	M/2r	\$7.27 (A)					1 68 gal	M/2r	\$11.12 (A)		\$18.17	(A)
2 32 gal	W/2r	\$30.36 (A)				(<u>A</u>)		W/2r	\$55.33 (A)	\$7.05	\$62.38	(A)
2 32 gal	EOW/2r	\$20.14 (A)		_		(A)						
1 20 gal	M/2r	\$5.95 (A)	\$7.05		\$13.00	(A)	г					
	_			-								
						ŀ						
												1 1
										-		
	-											1 1
Frequency of Se	ervice Codes	W=Weekly Ga	arbage; E	OW-	Every Other \	ı Nee	k Garbage; M	=Monthly G	arbage; 2r=EOW	Recycling		
*Per Whatco									•	. •		
			_		•							
Note 1: Des												
Note 2: Des												
Note 3: In a	dition to the	ne recycling	rates s	how	n above, a	rec	ycling dedit	of \$0.1	0_applies.			
					D-		lina		- 4hin		40 4 99	
					Re	сус	ing servic	e rates o	n this page (expire oi	1:_12-1-23	
												
Issued By: C	alvin Den I	Hartog										
Issue Date: N	November	15, 2022						1	Effective Date	e: Januar	y 1, 2023	
				(For Official	Us	e Only)					
Doolook No. T	·c				Detai				D			
Docket No. T	<u></u>				Date:				By:			
										_		

RECEIVED NOV. 15, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220843

SUB 11/23/22

Tariff No.	4	10th Revised Page Nc23
	Name/Permit Number: Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc. Trade Name(s) Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc.	G-166
	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)
Note 4:	Customers will be charged for service requested even trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No receptacles out for collection.	• • • •
Note 5:	For customers on automated service routes: The comdue to circumstances outside the control of the driver, cart or toter more thann/a feet in order to r service is: \$n/a per cart or toter, per pickup.	the driver is required to move an automated
Note 6:	The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, car on a regular pickup is:	n, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can
	Type of receptacle per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$7.16 (A) Mini-can \$4.84 (A)	
	68-gallon toter \$9.57 (A)	
	Bag \$7.16 (A)	
	\$	
	Customers may request no more than one pickup per \$14.29 (A) per 32 gal. can/unit, \$12.48(A) per 20 gal can/unit, \$12.48(A)	an/unit, and \$17.81(A) per 68 gal can/unit. up day for the area in which rice to be provided on other
	A cart return fee of \$5.00 will be assessed to all cart cuand do not return the cart to the Hauler's office within 1 the Hauler to retrieve the cart.	
Issued By:	Calvin Den Hartog	
Issue Date	November 15, 2022 (For Official Use Only	Effective Date: January 1, 2023
Docket No.	TG Date:	

RECEIVED NOV. 15, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220843

		12312	<u>/</u>	
Tariff No. 4			9th Revised	Page No. 29
Company Name/Pern Registered Trade Nar	nit Number: Nooksack Valley Disp ne(s) Nooksack Valley Disp		G-166	
	Item 207 Excess Weight Reje	ection of L	oad, Charges to Trans	<u>port</u>
reasonable inspection (1) Appear (2) Would (3) Would	es the right to reject pickup of any i: is to be overloaded. cause applicable vehicle load limi cause the company to violate load negatively impact or otherwise da	tations to	be exceeded; ns or result in unsafe ve	
For the purposes of the	nis tariff, the following maximum w	eights ap	ply:	
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight		Type/Size of	Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per		Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)		Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)
68-gallon cart	80 pounds		101011 01 0011	
1-yard container	275 pounds			
1.5-yard container	350 pounds			
2-yard container	425 pounds			
25-yard Drop Box	16,000 pounds			
Compacted Container				
transports the materia	filled beyond the marked fill line, ils, the following additional charge	-	ly to the excess amoun	• •
Type/Size of	Overall to d		Type/Size of	Our municipal
Container, Drop Box,	Overfilled		Container, Drop Box,	Overweight
Toter, or Cart	Charge	/A)	Toter, or Cart	Charge \$3.00 Per Container
68-gallon cart 1-yard container	\$4.91 Per 32-gal can or fraction \$4.91 Per 32-gal can or fraction		68-gallon cart 1-yard container	Charged as Compacted
1.5-yard container	\$4.91 Per 32-gal can or fraction		1.5-yard container	Charged as Compacted
2-yard container	\$4.91 Per 32-gal can or fraction		2-yard container	Charged as Compacted
25-yard Drop Box	\$5.00 Per Yard	(~)	25-yard Drop Box	\$.03 Per Pound
Compacted Container			Compacted Container	
ssued By: Calvin Den	Hartog			
ssue Date: Novembe	r 15, 2022 (For Offici		Effective Date: Januar	y 1, 2023
Docket No. TG	·		<i>''y)</i> By:	
DOUNGLING. 1G	Date.		Бу.	

RECEIVED NOV. 15, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220843

Tariff No.	4				10th Revis	ed Page	No.	32	
	Name/Permit Numbe d Trade Name(s)	r: Nooksack V Nooksack V			166				
registeret	u Trade Name(s)	NOOKSack V	alicy Dispos	sai, irio.					
	Item 240	Container S	Service D	umped in C	company's	Vehicle			
		n-compacted M							
			ted per cont			,			
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
Service Ar	rea: Areas of Whatcor	m County - Ce	rtificate of A	Authority G-	166 per				
Universal	Solid Waste Recyclin	g and Collection	on Ordinand	e as Attach	ed Append	ix A to th	nis tarr	iff.	
	2 0			Size or Ty	pe of Cont				
Permaner	nt Service	68 gal. Cart	1- Yard	_1.5- Yard		Ya	ar	_Yar	_Yard
Monthly	Rent (if applicable)	\$	\$12.00		\$12.00		\$	\$	
First Pic	kup	\$9.20(A)	\$25.05(A)	\$33.07(A)	\$40.66(A)	\$	\$	\$	
Each Ad	lditional Pickup	\$9.20(A)	\$25.05(A)	\$33.07(A)	\$40.66(A)	\$	\$	\$	
Special	Pickups	\$9.20(A)	\$27.00(A)	\$33.84(A)	\$43.51(A)	\$	\$	\$	
Temporai	ry Service			3					
Initial De	elivery	\$	\$24.95	\$24.95	\$24.95	\$	\$	\$	
Pickup F	Rate	\$	\$27.00(A)	\$33.84(A)	\$43.51(A)	\$	\$	\$	
Rent Pe	r Calendar Day	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Rent Pe		\$	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$	\$	\$	
	Permanent Service: unless local governn Customer will be cha particular trip. No cr	nent requires r arged for servio edit will be give	more freque ce requeste en for partia	ent service on the contract of	or unless pu ewer contai ntainers.	itrescible ners are	es are servic	involved. ed on a	
Note 2:	unless local government of the character will be character will be character with the	nent requires rarged for service dit will be given: If rent is shown, is not shown, is cart to the Ha	more freque ce requeste en for partia wn, the rate it is to be in	ent service of the detail of the detail of the detail of the first occurred by the detail of the det	or unless purewer containtainers. t pickup anner rate for the	utrescible ners are d each a ne first p	es are service ddition ickup.	involved. ed on a nal pickup	o must
Customer Purchase	unless local government Customer will be characterized particular trip. No cropper permanent Sessivice be the same. If rent A cart return fee of \$ and do not return the	nent requires rarged for service edit will be given: If rent is shown, is not shown, is not shown, is cart to the Hate the cart. (lids, unlocking 1.57 per hour pares	more freque ce requeste en for partia wn, the rate it is to be in essessed to a auler's office	ent service of ed, even if fe ally-filled co e for the firs acluded in the all cart custon e within 1 w	or unless purewer containtainers. t pickup anner rate for the	utrescible ners are d each a ne first p	es are service ddition ickup.	involved. ed on a nal pickup	o must
Note 2: Note 3: Accessoria Customer Purchase Purchase	unless local governme. Customer will be charged particular trip. No created be the same. If rent and do not return the the Hauler to retrieve all charges assessed caused damage: \$3. Lid Locks: \$22.50	nent requires rarged for service edit will be given: If rent is shown, is not shown, is not shown, is cart to the Hate the cart. (lids, unlocking 1.57 per hour pares	more freque ce requeste en for partia wn, the rate it is to be in essessed to a auler's office	ent service of ed, even if fe ally-filled co e for the firs acluded in the all cart custon e within 1 w	or unless purewer containtainers. t pickup anner rate for the	utrescible ners are d each a ne first p	es are service ddition ickup.	involved. ed on a nal pickup	o must
Note 2: Note 3: Accessoria Customer Purchase Purchase	unless local governmer Customer will be character particular trip. No created be the same. If rents the Hauler to retrieve all charges assessed caused damage: \$3 Lid Locks: \$22.50 lock and key replacer. Calvin Den Hartog	nent requires rarged for service dit will be given: If rent is shown, is not shown, is not shown, is cart to the Harman did to the cart. (lids, unlocking 1.57 per hour parent: \$4.00	more freque ce requeste en for partia wn, the rate it is to be in essessed to a auler's office	ent service of ed, even if fe ally-filled co e for the firs acluded in the all cart custon e within 1 w	or unless purewer containtainers. It pickup anners the rate for the comers who eek of discontainers.	utrescible ners are d each a ne first p discontir ontinuing	es are service addition ickup. nue se g service	involved. ed on a nal pickup ervice ce, or asl	o must
Note 2: Note 3: Accessoria Customer Purchase Purchase	unless local governme Customer will be charger particular trip. No croper permanent Sesrvice be the same. If rent A cart return fee of \$\foats and do not return the the Hauler to retrieve all charges assessed caused damage: \$3' Lid Locks: \$22.50' lock and key replacer	nent requires rarged for service dit will be given: If rent is shown, is not shown, is not shown, is cart to the Habe the cart. (lids, unlocking ment: \$4.00	more frequeste ce requeste en for partial was, the rate it is to be in assessed to a cauler's office of the parts.	ent service of ded, even if for ally-filled content of the first according to the first all cart custons within 1 wing, etc.)	or unless purewer containtainers. t pickup anner rate for the	utrescible ners are d each a ne first p discontir ontinuing	es are service addition ickup. nue se g service	involved. ed on a nal pickup ervice ce, or asl	o must
Note 2: Note 3: Accessoria Customer Purchase Purchase	unless local governmer Customer will be character particular trip. No created be the same. If rents the Hauler to retrieve all charges assessed caused damage: \$3 Lid Locks: \$22.50 lock and key replacer. Calvin Den Hartog	nent requires rarged for service dit will be given: If rent is shown, is not shown, is not shown, is cart to the Habe the cart. (lids, unlocking ment: \$4.00	more freque ce requeste en for partia wn, the rate it is to be in essessed to a auler's office	ent service of ded, even if for ally-filled content of the first according to the first all cart custons within 1 wing, etc.)	or unless purewer containtainers. It pickup anners the rate for the comers who eek of discontainers.	utrescible ners are d each a ne first p discontir ontinuing	es are service addition ickup. nue se g service	involved. ed on a nal pickup ervice ce, or asl	o must
Note 2: Note 3: Accessoria Customer Purchase Purchase Purchase	unless local governmer Customer will be character particular trip. No created be the same. If rents the Hauler to retrieve all charges assessed caused damage: \$3 Lid Locks: \$22.50 lock and key replacer. Calvin Den Hartog	nent requires rarged for service dit will be given: If rent is shown, is not shown, is not shown, is cart to the Habe the cart. (lids, unlocking nent: \$4.00	more frequeste ce requeste en for partial way, the rate it is to be in assessed to a auler's office of the colus parts	ent service of ded, even if for ally-filled content of the first according to the first all cart custons within 1 wing, etc.)	ewer containtainers. t pickup annerate for the comers who eek of discontainers.	d each a he first podiscontinuing	es are service addition ickup. nue se g service	involved. ed on a nal pickup ervice ce, or asl	o must

RECEIVED NOV. 15, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220843 SUB 11/23/22

Tariff No. 4		-		10th Revise	ed Page No	33				
Company Name/Permit Number: Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc. G-166										
Registered Trade Name(s) Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc.										
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle										
Nor	n-compacted Material (C	ustomer-ow	ned contai	ner)						
	Includes Commer	cial Can Se	rvice							
	Rates stated per co	ntainer, per	pickup							
	An and the second of the secon		• And the second							
Service Area: Areas of Whatcom	County - Certificate of A	Authority G-1	166 per							
Universal Solid Waste Recycling				ix A to this t	tarriff.					
		Size or 7	Type of Cor	ntainer						
Permanent Service	32 gal can gal. Toter	1- Yard	1.5- Yard	2Yard	Yard		Yard			
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$4.91(A) \$	\$27.00(A)	\$33.84(A)	\$43.51(A)	\$	\$				
Special Pickups	\$4.91(A) \$			\$43.51(A)		\$				
Temporary Service										
Pickup Rate	\$4.91(A) \$	\$27.00(A)	\$33.84(A)	\$43.51(A)	\$	\$				
·			, ,	, , ,						
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Customer caused damage: \$31.57 per hour plus parts Purchase Lid Locks: \$22.50 Purchase lock and key replacement: \$4.00										
Issued By: Calvin Den Hartog										
Issue Date: November 15, 2022			Effective D	ate: Januar	ry 1, 2023					
10, 2022	(For Official	Use Only)			, .,					
	1. 3. 53161	,/								
Docket No. TG	Date:			Bv:						

RECEIVED NOV. 15, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220843

		SUB-L	123122				
Tariff No. 4					9th Revised	l Page No.	34
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)		Valley Disp Valley Disp		G-166			
rtegistered Trade Name(s)	NOOKSack	valicy Disp	0341, 1110.				
Item 250	Containe	r Service	Dumped in	Company	s Vehicle		
	ompacted N						
	Rates s	tated per co	ontainer, pe	r pickup			
Service Area: Areas of Whatcom							
Universal Solid Waste Recycling	and Collect	tion Ordinai				s tarriff.	
Damman and Campia	1 Vand	1 E Vard	2- Yard	Type of Co		Yard	Yard
Permanent Service Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$12.00	1.5- Yard \$12.00	\$12.00	Yard			Taiu \$
First Pickup			\$65.79(A)			\$	\$
Each Additional Pickup			\$65.79(A)				\$
Special Pickups			\$65.79(A)			\$	\$
Temporary Service							
Initial Delivery	\$24.95	\$24.95	\$24.95			\$	\$
Pickup Rate	\$39.88(A)	\$54.47(A)	\$65.79(A)	\$		\$	\$
Rent Per Calendar Day			\$	\$		\$	\$
Rent Per Month	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Accessorial charges assessed (li Customer caused damage: \$31. Purchase Lid Locks: \$22.50 Purchase lock and key replacement	s not showr ds, unlockii 57 per hou	n, it is to be	included in				kup must
Issued By: Calvin Den Hartog							
Issue Date: November 15, 2022					ate: Januar	y 1, 2023	
		(For Officia	l Use Only)				
Dealest No. TO		D			P		
Docket No. TG		Date: _			By: _		

RECEIVED NOV. 15, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220843 SUB 11/23/22

Tariff No. 4			-		10th Revised P	age No 35					
Company Name/Permit Number:	Nooksack Va	allev Disnos	al Inc. G-1	66							
Company Name/Permit Number: Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc. G-166 Registered Trade Name(s) Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc.											
,,											
(A	<u>5 Container</u>										
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)											
	Rates sta	ated per con	itainer, per	pickup							
Service Area: Areas of Whatcom County - Certificate of Authority G-166 per											
Universal Solid Waste Recycling	and Collectio	n Ordinance	e as Attache	ed Append	lix A to this tarri	ff.					
				ype of Co							
Permanent Service	32 gal can	gal. Toter		1.5- Yard		Yard	_Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$ \$				\$65.79(A) \$	\$					
Special Pickups	\$ \$		\$39.88(A)	\$54.47(A)	\$65.79(A) \$	\$					
Temporary Service	(共產黨等等)						概念計劃				
Pickup Rate	\$ \$		\$39.88(A)	\$54.47(A)	\$65.79(A) \$	\$					
Note1: Permanent Service: Sunless local government Customer will be char particular trip. No cree Accessorial charges assessed (li Customer caused damage: \$31. Purchase Lid Locks: \$22.50 Purchase lock and key replacement	ent requires m ged for service dit will be give ds, unlocking 57 per hour p	nore frequer ce requested en for partial	nt service of d, even if fe lly-filled con	r unless pu wer contai	utrescibles are i	nvolved.					
Issued By: Calvin Den Hartog											
Issue Date: November 15, 2022				Effective [Date: January 1,	, 2023					
,	(/	For Official (
	•		5.35								
Docket No. TG		_ Date:			By:						
1											